
           SUMMER FIELDS SCHOOL, GURUGRAM 

             Term 1 (Sept) EXAMINATION SYLLABUS 

                                  CLASS XI 

  
SUBJECT THEORY 

SYLLABUS 
THEORY 
WEIGHTAGE  

ENGLISH Objective: 
Case-based Passage for Comprehension 
Re-ordering of Sentences 
Extract-based Question from Poetry 
Literature MCQs 
 
Subjective: 
Notice Writing 
Literature - 
1. We’re Not Afraid to Die… if We Can All Be Together 
2. Discovering Tut: The Saga Continues 
3. Landscape of the Soul 
4. The Laburnum Top  

[20] 
6 
4 
4 
6 
 

[20] 
4 

2 x 8 = 16 

PHYSICS 
 

Units & Dimensions 
Kinematics 
Laws of Motion 
Work, Power & Energy (upto collisions) 

3 
12 
15 
10 

CHEMISTRY 
1.Some basic concept of organic chemistry 

2.Structure of atom 

3.classification of elements and periodic properties 

4.chemical bonding and molecular structure 

5 
 

5 
 

15 
 

15 

BIOLOGY The Living World 
Biological Classification 
Kingdom Plantae 

 

6 
17 
17 

MATHEMATICS 
1. Relations and functions 

2. Complex Numbers 

3. Straight Lines 

 
15 

 
10 

 
15 

 
 
 

ACCOUNTANCY 

1.Books of original entry --journal 

2.Books of original entry--cash book 

3.Books of original entry-special purpose subsidiary books 

 
15 
 
15 
10 
 



BUSINESS 
STUDIES 

 
 

40 
OBJECTIVE-20M 
SUBJECTIVE-20M 

ECONOMICS PART A: STATISTICS FOR ECONOMICS 
*INTRODUCTION 
*COLLECTION,ORGANISATION AND PRESENTATION OF DATA 
PART B:  
*INTRODUCTION 
*CONSUMER EQUILIBRIUM AND DEMAND. 

 
20 Marks 
 
 
20 Marks 

HOME SCIENCE L-4:Management of Resources 
L-5: Fabrics Around us 
L-6: Media and Communication technology 
L-10 A: Concerns and needs in Diverse Contexts- nutrition, health and 
Hygiene. 
L 10 C: Resources Availability and Management. 

8 Marks 
8 Marks 
8 Marks 
8 Marks 

 
8 Marks 

PSYCHOLOGY Ch1 What is Psychology? 
ch 2 Methods of enquiry in Psychology 
Ch3 The basis of human behaviour 
Ch4 Human Development 

8 Marks 
12 Marks 
12 Marks 
8 Marks 

40 Marks 

COMPUTER 
SCIENCE 

Computer System Organization 

Data Representation and Boolean Logic 

Computational Thinking and Getting Started with 

Python 

Python Programming Fundamentals 

Conditional and Looping Constructs 

 

Total 

5 
5 
5 

10 
15 

 

40 
 
 

PHYSICAL 
EDUCATION 

Changing Trends & Career in Physical Education 
Olympic Value Education 
Physical Fitness, Wellness & Lifestyle 
Test, Measurement & Evaluation 
Fundamentals of Anatomy, Physiology & Kinesiology in Sports 

40 
OBJECTIVE-20 
SUBJECTIVE-20 

 
 

POLITICAL 
SCIENCE 

BOOK 1 
1. Constitution 
2. Election and Representation 
3. Local Government 

 
BOOK 2 

1. Political Theory: An Introduction 
2. Rights 

 
Total  
 

 
10 
8 
7 
 
 

5 
10 

 
40 



GEOGRAPHY . 
Book 1  

Chapter 3.origin of continents and oceans 
Chapter 4 Interior of the earth 
Chapter  5 Rocks 

Book 2 
Chapter1 Location of India 
Chapter 2 Drainage of India 

10 
10  
5 

 
5 
 

10 

PAINTING Unit - 1 : Prehistoric rock paintings, Art of Indus valley 
Unit 2: Buddhist, Jain and Hindu Art (3rd century B.C. to 8th century 
A.D.) Lion Capital from Sarnath, Chauri Bearer from Didar Ganj, Seated 
Buddha from Katra Mound,Jain Tirthankara (Gupta period)   
Introduction to Ajanta Location Period, No of caves, Chaitya and 
Vihara, paintings and sculptures, subject matter and technique. 

10 
10 
10 
10 

 


